

V
SLP(C)No. 3795 OF 2002

ITEM No.39

Court No. 8

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3795/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2001 in EP 2/99
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AJAY SINGH CHAUTALA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURENDER SINGH

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This petition is directed against an interim order passed in the election petition. This Court did not grant any interim order. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that some progress has been made in the election petition inasmuch as some witnesses have also been examined. Under the circumstances, we do not find any justification to keep this petition pending. Hence, it is dismissed, without prejudice to the rights and contentions raised in the main election petition.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master